Rs.10/-each fully paid-up and that such selective reduction be effected by reducing the paid-up 

share capital of the Company by Rs.19,00,000/-, divided into 1,90,000 equity shares of Rs.10/­ 

each, and payment of premium thereon, at the rate of Rs. 6.52 per share and that such 

premium aggregating to Rs.12,38,800/- (Rupees Twelve lakhs Thirty Eight thousand Eight 

Hundred Only) be utilized and paid out of the balance in the Securities Premium Account of the 

Company as on March 31, 2022, to the shareholders whose equity shares were not permitted 

for listing and trading by National Stock Exchanges (NSE EMERGE), as detailed in the Scheme

[...]

following expressions shall have the following meaning: 

1.1 "Act" means the Companies Act, 2013 and shall include any statutory 

modifications, re-enactment or amendments thereof for the time being in force. 

1.2 "Capital Reduction" means the selective reduction of 1,90,000 (One lakhs Ninety 

Thousand ) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Indian Rupees 

Ten) each of the Company at a value of Rs. 16.52 per share (including premium 

amount of Rs. 6.52 per share) held by Mr. Prajal Bhandari and Ms. Nandini 

Agarwal. 

1.3 "Company" means Power And Instrumentation (Gujarat) Limited, a company